Layout Design of a 1.2kV 5kW 50kHz SiC-based
Neutral-Point-Clamped leg for a Modular Medium
Voltage AC to LVDC Solid-State-Transformer
Harisyam P V
Department of Electrical Engineering
Indian Institute of Science
Bangalore, India

the paper provides a valuable methodology for designing high-
power SiC-based modules for solid-state transformers.
REFERENCES
[1] B. Majmunović, S. Mukherjee, T. Martin, R. Mallik, S. Dutta, G.-S. Seo,
B. Johnson, and D. Maksimović, “1 kv, 10-kw sic-based quadruple active
Fig. 10: High frequency voltage and current waveform at 5kW
rated power and 1200V at NPC DC bus, Ch1: Primary voltage
(vp), Ch2: Inductor current (iL), Ch3: Secondary voltage (vs),
refer Fig. 1.
Fig. 11: High frequency voltage and current waveform at 1kW
rated power and 1200V at NPC DC bus, Ch1: Primary voltage
(vp), Ch2: Inductor current (iL), Ch3: Secondary voltage (vs),
refer Fig. 1.
bridge dcx stage in a dc to three-phase ac module for medium-voltage
grid integration,” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 37, DOI
10.1109/TPEL.2022.3189966, no. 12, pp. 14 631–14 646, 2022.
[2] W. Xu, Z. Guo, A. Vetrivelan, R. Yu, and A. Q. Huang, “Hardware design
of a 13.8-kv/3-mva pv plus storage solid-state transformer (pvs-sst),”
IEEE Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in Power Electronics,
vol. 10, DOI 10.1109/JESTPE.2021.3082033, no. 4, pp. 3571–3586,
2022.
[3] L. Zheng, X. Han, C. Xu, R. P. Kandula, L. Graber, M. Saeedifard,
and D. Divan, “7.2 kv three-port sic single-stage current-source solid-
state transformer with 90 kv lightning protection,” IEEE Transactions on
Power Electronics, vol. 37, DOI 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3172946, no. 10,
pp. 12 080–12 094, 2022.
[4] D. Wang, J. Tian, C. Mao, J. Lu, Y. Duan, J. Qiu, and H. Cai, “A 10-
kv/400-v 500-kva electronic power transformer,” IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics, vol. 63, DOI 10.1109/TIE.2016.2586440, no. 11,
pp. 6653–6663, 2016.
[5] J. E. Huber, J. Böhler, D. Rothmund, and J. W. Kolar, “Analysis and
cell-level experimental verification of a 25 kw all-sic isolated front
end 6.6 kv/400 v ac-dc solid-state transformer,” CPSS Transactions
on Power Electronics and Applications, vol. 2, DOI 10.24295/CPSST-
PEA.2017.00014, no. 2, pp. 140–148, 2017.
[6] S. Yin, K. J. Tseng, R. Simanjorang, Y. Liu, and J. Pou, “A 50-kw
high-frequency and high-efficiency sic voltage source inverter for more
electric aircraft,” IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 64,
DOI 10.1109/TIE.2017.2696490, no. 11, pp. 9124–9134, 2017.
[7] A. I. Emon, Z. Yuan, A. B. Mirza, A. Deshpande, M. U. Hassan, and
F. Luo, “1200 v/650 v/160 a sic+si igbt 3l hybrid t-type npc power module
with enhanced emi shielding,” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics,
Authorized licensed use limited to: J.R.D. Tata Memorial Library Indian Institute of Science Bengaluru. Downloaded on August 13,2024 at 09:56:37 UTC from IEEE Xplore.  Restrictions apply.
vol. 36, DOI 10.1109/TPEL.2021.3089578, no. 12, pp. 13 660–13 673,
2021.
[8] E. Gurpinar, F. Iannuzzo, Y. Yang, A. Castellazzi, and F. Blaabjerg,
“Design of low-inductance switching power cell for gan hemt based
inverter,” IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 54, DOI
10.1109/TIA.2017.2777417, no. 2, pp. 1592–1601, 2018.
[9] P. V. Harisyam, D. Das, and K. Basu, “An efficient and compact
single-stage high-frequency-link medium voltage ac to dc converter,” in
2021 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE), DOI
10.1109/ECCE47101.2021.9595851, pp. 532–537, 2021.
Authorized licensed use limited to: J.R.D. Tata Memorial Library Indian Institute of Science Bengaluru. Downloaded on August 13,2024 at 09:56:37 UTC from IEEE Xplore.  Restrictions apply.